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Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-2-M-OM-C-46749
Institute Name: INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES-C-46749

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 300 300 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2 Years 378 222 600 354 246 0 0 108 0 0 0 108
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 180 180 (2014-15) 180 176 620000 (Six Lakh twenty 4
thousand)
(2014-15) 300 300 (2015-16) 280 272 580000 (five lakh eighty 8
thousand)
(2015-16) 300 284 (2016-17) 284 278 550000 (five lakh fifty 6
thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2015-16

2014-15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

1238055 (twelve lakh thirty eight
thousand fifty five)

1729624 (seventeen lakh twenty
nine thousand six twenty four)

0 (Zero)

495950 (four lakh ninty five
thousand nine fity)

9725284 (ninty seven lakh
twenty five thousand two eighty
four)

73083774 (seven crore thirty
lakh eighty three thousand
seven seventy four)

0 (Zero)

2581186 (twenty five lakh eighty
one thousand one eighty six)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1985363 (nineteen lakh eighty
five thousand three hundred
sixty three)

3618845 (thirty six lakh eighteen
thousand eight forty five)

0 (Zero)

0 (zero)

5276706 (fifty two lakh seventy
six thousand seven hundred six)

60599789 (six crore five lakh
ninty nine thousand seven
eighty nine)

0 (Zero)

1477355 (fourteen lakh seventy
seven thousand three fifty five)

2016-17 2015-16
0 1
0 1
0 500000

2014-15

Utilised Amount

153665 (one lakh fifty three
thousand six sixty five)

4540666 (forty five lakh fort
thousand six sixty six)

0 (Zero)
0 (zero)

6881085 (sixty eight lakh eig
one thousand eighty five)

50588624 (five crore five lak
eighty eight thousand six tw
four)

5854473 (fifty eight lakh fift
four thousand four seventy
three)

1650955 (sixteen lakh fifty
thousand nine fifty five)

2014-15

0
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Amount Received in Words Zero Five lakh Zero
Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 5 6

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 5 6

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 118580 208789

Amount Received in Words Zero one lakh eighteen thousand five eighty two lakh eight thousand seven eighty nine
Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently working
(In Months) Associated with institution?
Last Year
1 Dr Ruchi Sharma 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes No
2 Dr Sunayana Jain 38  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 200 Yes Yes
3 Dr Vishal Shukla 36  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 66 Yes Yes
4 Dr Abhinav 39  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 176 No Yes
Priyadarshi
Tripathi
5 Dr Ajay Pandit 67  Professor Male Ph.D 456 Yes Yes
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Joining
Date

07-01-
2015

03-01-
2014

13-07-
2015
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Yes, in all the buil

Yes, in all the buil

Leaving Associ
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2017
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Adhoc
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Dr Amar Kumar

Mishra

Dr Anchal Mishra

Dr Anita Singh

Dr Anjali Rai

Dr Anurag Pahuja

Dr C L Bansal

Dr Dhiraj Sharma

Dr Divya Bansal

Dr ) P Sharma

Dr Lata Bajpai

Singh

Dr Mayank Kumar

Dr Neeraj Sanghi

Dr Pankaj Kumar

Agarwal

Dr Richa N Agarwal

Dr S K Dube

Dr Smriti Pande

Dr Tapan Kumar

Nayak

Dr Tusshar
Mahajan

Dr Vishal Gupta
Mr Ankit Sharma
Mr Mayank
Sharma

Mr Rajeev Mathew
Mr Bijendra Singh

Mr Gaurav Dawar

Mr Karan
Sabharwal

41

36

51

28

40

66

44

31

65

36

37

a4

41

43

52

31

38

45

40

30

29

35

45

31

29
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Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM

PGDM

MBA

MBA

MBA

M.A.
(Economics)

156

143

288

90

216

468

236

92

492

162

146

236

224

156

260

66

130

212

194

72

93

140

169

86

102

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-07-
2016

08-09-
2011

16-01-
1997

25-07-
2016

15-07-
2014

01-07-
2016

05-10-
2016

19-01-
2009

25-02-
2016

06-07-
2015

01-12-
2014

10-10-
2011

02-08-
2016

25-07-
2016

23-12-
2015

17-07-
2017

11-12-
2007

06-07-
2015

17-11-
2014

20-08-
2015

23-10-
2017

24-07-
2017

02-06-
2012

07-10-
2015

02-08-
2016

24-10-
2017

05-10-
2017

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule
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31 Mr Komal Budhraja

32 Mr Rajnish Jindal

33 Mr Rohit Sehgal

34 Mr Sachin
Malhotra

35 Mr Tushar Sharma

36 Mr Vipin Sharma

37 Ms Charu Sharma

38 Ms Khushboo
Sherwani

39 Ms Prachi Anand

40 Ms Rajbeer Kour

41 Ms Saloni Chitkara

42 Ms Sarvjaeta
Verma

43 Ms Shalini Kapoor

44 Ms Shalini Sharma

45 Ms Suhashini

46 Ms Sumedha
Tuteja

| agree
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Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MMC

MBA

M. Phil

PGDM

M.Tech

MMC

M.Sc.

PGDBM

228

116

384

177

100

151

117

62

159

38

122

98

164

49

24

152

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

05-08-
2013

25-07-
2017

28-10-
2013

31-01-
2009

26-09-
2013

08-01-
2015

21-11-
2015

20-07-
2016

09-01-
2014

13-07-
2015

08-09-
2014

07-07-
2016

13-07-
2015

20-07-
2016

09-02-
2017

26-07-
2017

06-10-
2017

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule
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