

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-2-M-OM-C-46749

Institute Name: INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES-C-46749

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	300	300				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	378	222	600	354	246	0	0	108	0	0	0	108

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Highe Studies
(2013-14)	180	180	(2014-15)	180	176	620000 (Six Lakh twenty thousand)	4
(2014-15)	300	300	(2015-16)	280	272	580000 (five lakh eighty thousand)	8
(2015-16)	300	284	(2016-17)	284	278	550000 (five lakh fifty thousand)	6

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program ti	ll 2016-17; Students adm	itted in the acad	emic year 2017-18 should no be entered	i here).		
		Total Students				
Full Time	0					
Part Time	0					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including l	ntegrated Ph.D)					
	2016-17		2015-16	2014-15		
Full Time	0		0	0		
Part Time	0		0	0		

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exc	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1238055 (twelve lakh thirty eight thousand fifty five)	1985363 (nineteen lakh eighty five thousand three hundred sixty three)	153665 (one lakh fifty three thousand six sixty five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1729624 (seventeen lakh twenty nine thousand six twenty four)	3618845 (thirty six lakh eighteen thousand eight forty five)	4540666 (forty five lakh for thousand six sixty six)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	495950 (four lakh ninty five thousand nine fity)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	9725284 (ninty seven lakh twenty five thousand two eighty four)	5276706 (fifty two lakh seventy six thousand seven hundred six)	6881085 (sixty eight lakh ei one thousand eighty five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	73083774 (seven crore thirty lakh eighty three thousand seven seventy four)	60599789 (six crore five lakh ninty nine thousand seven eighty nine)	50588624 (five crore five lal eighty eight thousand six tv four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	5854473 (fifty eight lakh fift four thousand four seventy three)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2581186 (twenty five lakh eighty one thousand one eighty six)	1477355 (fourteen lakh seventy seven thousand three fifty five)	1650955 (sixteen lakh fifty thousand nine fifty five)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	500000	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Five lakh	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	5	6
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	5	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	118580	208789
Amount Received in Words	Zero	one lakh eighteen thousand five eighty	two lakh eight thousand seven eighty nine

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buil
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	Dr Ruchi Sharma	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	No	07-01- 2015	07-06- 2017	Regula
2	Dr Sunayana Jain	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	200	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2014		Regula
3	Dr Vishal Shukla	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	66	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015		Regula
4	Dr Abhinav Priyadarshi Tripathi	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	176	No	Yes	06-11- 2017		Regula
5	Dr Ajay Pandit	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016		Adhoo Contra

6	Dr Amar Kumar Mishra	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2016		Regula
7	Dr Anchal Mishra	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	143	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2011		Regula
8	Dr Anita Singh	51	Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	16-01- 1997		Regula
9	Dr Anjali Rai	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016		Regula
10	Dr Anurag Pahuja	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2014		Regula
11	Dr C L Bansal	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Adhoo
12	Dr Dhiraj Sharma	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	236	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2016		Regula
13	Dr Divya Bansal	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	92	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2009		Regula
14	Dr J P Sharma	65	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	No	25-02- 2016	24-10- 2017	Regula
15	Dr Lata Bajpai Singh	36	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015		Regula
16	Dr Mayank Kumar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2014		Regula
17	Dr Neeraj Sanghi	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	236	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2011		Regula
18	Dr Pankaj Kumar Agarwal	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016		Regula
19	Dr Richa N Agarwal	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016		Regula
20	Dr S K Dube	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	260	Yes	Yes	23-12- 2015		Regula
21	Dr Smriti Pande	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66	No	No	17-07- 2017	05-10- 2017	Regula
22	Dr Tapan Kumar Nayak	38	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	11-12- 2007		Regula
23	Dr Tusshar Mahajan	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015		Regula
24	Dr Vishal Gupta	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	194	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2014		Regula
25	Mr Ankit Sharma	30	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	72	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2015		Regula
26	Mr Mayank Sharma	29	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	93	No	Yes	23-10- 2017		Regula
27	Mr Rajeev Mathew	35	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	140	No	Yes	24-07- 2017		Regula
28	Mr Bijendra Singh	45	Lecturer	Male	МВА	169	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2012		Regula
29	Mr Gaurav Dawar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	86	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2015		Regula
30	Mr Karan Sabharwal	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	102	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016		Regula

31	Mr Komal Budhraja	43	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	228	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2013		Regula
32	Mr Rajnish Jindal	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	116	No	Yes	25-07- 2017		Regula
33	Mr Rohit Sehgal	59	Professor	Male	МВА	384	Yes	Yes	28-10- 2013		Regula
34	Mr Sachin Malhotra	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2009		Regula
35	Mr Tushar Sharma	30	Lecturer	Male	МВА	100	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2013		Regula
36	Mr Vipin Sharma	35	Lecturer	Male	МВА	151	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2015		Regula
37	Ms Charu Sharma	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	117	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2015		Regula
38	Ms Khushboo Sherwani	30	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	62	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2016		Regula
39	Ms Prachi Anand	38	Assistant Professor	Female	ММС	159	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2014		Regula
40	Ms Rajbeer Kour	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	38	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015		Regula
41	Ms Saloni Chitkara	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	122	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2014		Regula
42	Ms Sarvjaeta Verma	33	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	98	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2016		Regula
43	Ms Shalini Kapoor	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	164	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2015		Regula
44	Ms Shalini Sharma	38	Assistant Professor	Female	ММС	49	Yes	No	20-07- 2016	06-10- 2017	Regula
45	Ms Suhashini	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2017		Regula
46	Ms Sumedha Tuteja	36	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDBM	152	No	Yes	26-07- 2017		Regula

☐ I agree

Submit